BEFORE THE DIRECTOR OF REGULATORY AGENCIES OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

In the Matter of the Application of HAWAIIAN CABLE VISION CORPORATION for Approval of an Amendment of Its Tariff.

ORDER NO. 49

ORDER

Hawaiian Cable Vision Corporation on June 29, 1976 filed an application with the Director of Regulatory Agencies requesting approval of the attached amendments to its tariffs to provide for rates and charges for the leasing of video channels for "pay" television purposes. Upon review and consideration of all pertinent information relating to the above request, the Director of Regulatory Agencies hereby grants, effective this day, interim approval of the said amendment to the tariff of Hawaiian Cable Vision Corporation. The tariff, as amended, shall remain in force until a proper study of all matters relating to the said rates and charges and a determination of the fairness of such rates and charges, both to the public and Hawaiian Cable Vision Corporation can be made by the Director of Regulatory Agencies.

DATED: Honolulu, Hawaii, September 9, 1976.

Wayne Minami Director HAWAIIAN CABLE VISION CORPORATION LAHAINA, MAUI, HAWAII

ORIGINAL CATV SHEET NO. 4

RATES AND CHARGES

8. MISCELLANEOUS (Cont'd)

d. Video Leased Channel Service

(N)

- 1. Monthly Lease Charges
 - a. \$1,010 per leased channel*
- 2. One Time Charges
 - a. Connection \$ 5.00 per terminal**
 b. Reconnection \$ 5.00 per terminal**
 c. Disconnection \$ 5.00 per terminal
- e. Non-Video Leased Channel Service

(To be established as future requirements dictate)

- * Does not include modulation, security, video or frequency conversion devices which are to be provided and installed by lessee subject to technical approval of lessor.
- *** Does not include cost of terminal device(s) which, if required, are to be provided by the lessee subject to technical approval of, and installation by, the lessor. In the event a terminal device, other than a normal television or FM outlet, is not required the charges under 8.d.2 are not applicable.

Issued: 28 June 1976

Issued by:

Effective: 1 September 1976

D. W. Carter President

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies hereof were served upon the following by mailing the same, postage prepaid, on September 10, 1976:

Hawaiian Cable Vision Corporation P. O. Box 758 Wahiawa, Hawaii 96786

Hawaiian Cable Vision Corporation P. O. Box 1148 Lahaina, Maui 96761

Sandra Y. E. Yonesaki